
Altar Server & Cross-Bearer Schedule
sacred heart parish - rock island, il.

Director:   Chris Mandle  738-5967 

Chris

Saturday, Feb 3    GREEN 5:15 p.m. Mass Brinkmans   
Sunday, Feb 4   GREEN 9:00 a.m. Mass Isaac Smith, Colette Meredith, John Meredith FIRST MASS!

     Thank you for serving in your ministry here at Sacred Heart!  While many of our newest altar servers served Mass at
Christmas for us, they all of their first “official” scheduled, regular weekend Masses here on this schedule! Right now, our
altar server programs stands at 40 altar servers - that’s an impressive number!  New servers - the color indicated next to the
date is the (liturgical) color of the cintcture cord you should wear around your waists for  that Mass. If you forget what color 
you saw here on the schedule just check the color of the altar cloth on the main altar that Saturday/Sunday.

     This schedule also includes Holy Week! As usual, we encourage ALL of our altar servers to serve ALL of our Holy
Week Masses, in addition to Palm Sunday the weekend before if they are able.  We have Holy Thursday as always and
St. Mary’s hosts Good Friday. This year, the Easter Vigil is at St. Mary’s (we alternate). And of course we have Easter
Sunday Mass at our regular Sunday morning Mass time.  We look forward to having all of our newest altar servers join us at
these big liturgies for our parish.

    As always, if you cannot make your turn please try to first find a replacement, and if you cannot, let me know.

Saturday, Feb 10    GREEN 5:15 p.m. Mass Ezra Loes, Volunteer    
Sunday, Feb 11   GREEN 9:00 a.m. Mass John Paul Aung, Carla Nieto, Israel Nieto 

Saturday, Feb 17    PURPLE 5:15 p.m. Mass Kramers   
Sunday, Feb 18   PURPLE 9:00 a.m. Mass Cora Creger, Payton Creger, Colton Creger FIRST MASS!

Saturday, Feb 24    PURPLE 5:15 p.m. Mass Brinkmans   
Sunday, Feb 25   PURPLE 9:00 a.m. Mass Jakob Sherrard, Hannah Waddle, Jacob Waddle FIRST MASS!

Saturday, March 2    PURPLE 5:15 p.m. Mass Ezra Loes, Volunteer    
Sunday, March 3   PURPLE 9:00 a.m. Mass Katherine, Stephen, and Evan Schwartz FIRST MASS!

Saturday, March 9    PURPLE 5:15 p.m. Mass Kramers   
Sunday, March 10   PURPLE 9:00 a.m. Mass Gabriel Mung, Rebecca Aye, Francis Hpau Wi FIRST MASS!

Saturday, March 16    PURPLE 5:15 p.m. Mass Brinkmans    
Sunday, March 17   PURPLE 9:00 a.m. Mass Emily Thang, Dhomic Kham, Peter Kham

Saturday, March 23    RED  5:15 p.m. Mass Chris will be calling for volunteers!    
Sunday, March 24   RED  9:00 a.m. Mass Angela Dong, Henry Hau, Veronica Ngaith, Thomas Sang,
        Michael Thang, Chris will be calling for more volunteers!
Palm Sunday

Thursday, March 28   WHITE 7:00 p.m. Mass Chris will be calling for volunteers!  
Holy Thursday

Friday, March 29   at St. Mary’s
Good Friday

Saturday, March 30   at St. Mary’s
Easter Vigil

Sunday, March 31   WHITE 9:00 a.m. Mass Chris will be calling for volunteers!
Easter

Wednesday, Feb 14   PURPLE TBD p.m. Mass Grant Mandle, Blake Mandle, Jude Mandle FIRST MASS! 
Ash Wednesday


